OP \$40.00 5057893

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM480766

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Snappy Towels Inc		06/30/2018	Corporation: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ROYSCO LLC	
Street Address:	1535 Gaylor Dr	
City:	Smyrna	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30082	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5057893	SNAPPY TOWELS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4043941593
Email: roy@roysco.com
Correspondent Name: ROYSCO LLC

Address Line 1: 1535 GAYLOR DR SE

Address Line 4: SMYRNA, GEORGIA 30082

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Roy Salsich
SIGNATURE:	/roysalsich/
DATE SIGNED:	07/05/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=2018-06-29 20-38 trademark assign#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006373 FRAME: 0196

900457229

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is made by and between Snappy Towels, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Canada, having a place of business at 122 Lindsey Avenue, Toronto, Canada M6H 1E6 (hereinafter "Assignor") and Royseo, LLC, a limited liability company of the State of Georgia, having a place of business at 1535 Gaylor Drive, Smyrna, Georgia 30082 (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the mark Snappy Towels (hereinafter referred to as the "Mark") and U.S. Trademark Registration No. 5057893 for the mark Snappy Towels (hereinafter referred to as the "Registration");

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark and Registration;

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign the entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark and Registration to Assignee.

NOW THEREFORE, for ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all right title and interest in and to the Mark and Registration, together with the goodwill associated therewith and the right to recover damages and profits for past infringements of the Mark and Registration.

Assignor warrants that it is the legal owner of the right, title and interest in the Mark and Registration, and that the Mark and Registration have not been otherwise previously pledged, assigned or encumbered.

Assignor agrees to cooperate with Assignee and to execute and deliver all papers, instruments and assignments as may be necessary to vest in Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark and Registration, including without limitation, recordation of the Assignment in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

AGREED this 29 day of June 2018.

Snappy Towels, Inc. ("Assignor")

Roysco, LLC ("Assignee")

I've Wase

RECORDED: 07/05/2018

Chief Executive Officer

Roy Salsich

President

TRADEMARK REEL: 006373 FRAME: 0197